
Loyola (La.) (26-10, 10-5 SSAC) -vs- Brewton-Parker (GA) (11-24, 3-12 SSAC)
3/28/2026 at Mt Vernon

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Hotard (5-1)
Loss: Hayden Berry (2-4)
HBP: Hayden Berry, Vincent VerPault, Angel Amador
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Loyola (La.) 1 0 0 0 4 2 5 0 0 12 15 0
Brewton-Parker (GA) 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 11 2

Loyola (La.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jed Cambre rf 4 3 1 0 1 1 0
    Colin Cure ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tanner Powell rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaxon Buratt 3b 6 1 3 5 0 0 1
Nathan McDonald cf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jovan Swasey 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
Reed Duthu 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jordan McKenzie ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
JJ Garcia lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Drew Lee c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kash Koontz pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
John Lewis ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Ben Harris pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Myles Liggans dh 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Michael Hotard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Hakimian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 12 15 12 2 6 8

2B: Jaxon Buratt (1); Reed Duthu (1); JJ Garcia (1)
3B: Drew Lee (1)
HR: Nathan McDonald (1)
SH: Myles Liggans (1)
SB: Jed Cambre (1); Jaxon Buratt (1); JJ Garcia (1); Ben Harris (1);
Myles Liggans (2)
HBP: Nathan McDonald (1); JJ Garcia (1); Drew Lee (1)
PO: Jaxon Buratt (1)
DP: 1

Brewton-Parker (GA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Savarese cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Zach Carlton 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fred Diaz rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Son 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Jack Morris c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Jihad Guy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Strott dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jeremi Lara lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Marquette Gibson ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Raul Morales 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Hayden Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent VerPault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacoby Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angel Amador p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 3 3 5 7

2B: Fred Diaz (1); Marquette Gibson (1)
SB: Fred Diaz (1); Jihad Guy (1)
PO: Anthony Savarese (1)
E: Raul Morales (1); Hayden Berry (1)

Loyola (La.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Hotard (W, 5-1) 5.0 6 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 21 23 9 4 67
Thomas Hakimian 4.0 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 4 59
Totals 11 4 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 36 39 12 8 126

Brewton-Parker (GA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Berry (L, 2-4) 4.2 7 5 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 20 22 6 6 74
Vincent VerPault 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 4
Jacoby Cox 1.1 3 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 43
Angel Amador 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 9
Jackson Barnes 2.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 29
Totals 15 12 12 2 6 0 0 3 0 41 47 11 9 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Loyola (La.) - Top of 1st LOY BRE
Jed Cambre struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
Jaxon Buratt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Nathan McDonald homered, RBI (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Jovan Swasey flied out to lf (1-2 BKKF). 1 0

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 1st LOY BRE
Anthony Savarese flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Zach Carlton flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Fred Diaz grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Loyola (La.) - Top of 2nd LOY BRE
Reed Duthu popped up to 2b (1-2 BSK). 1 0
JJ Garcia flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Drew Lee grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBSBB). 1 0

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 2nd LOY BRE
Michael Son struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
Jack Morris singled (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
Jihad Guy pinch ran for Jack Morris. 1 0
Caleb Strott walked (3-0 BBBB); Jihad Guy advanced to second. 1 0
Jihad Guy stole third. 1 0
Jeremi Lara singled, RBI (0-1 K); Caleb Strott advanced to second; Jihad Guy scored. 1 1
Marquette Gibson reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 2b (0-2 KF); Caleb Strott advanced to
third. 1 1
Raul Morales singled, RBI (0-0); Caleb Strott scored. 1 2
Anthony Savarese flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Loyola (La.) - Top of 3rd LOY BRE
Jack Morris to c for Jihad Guy. 1 2
John Lewis singled (2-1 BBK). 1 2
John Lewis Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
John Lewis Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Myles Liggans popped up to c (2-1 BBK). 1 2
John Lewis Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Jed Cambre grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); John Lewis advanced to second. 1 2
Jaxon Buratt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 3rd LOY BRE
Zach Carlton grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 1 2
Fred Diaz flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Michael Son flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 2

Loyola (La.) - Top of 4th LOY BRE
Nathan McDonald singled (1-2 KBK). 1 2
Nathan McDonald Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Nathan McDonald Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Jovan Swasey reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Nathan McDonald out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Reed Duthu struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK); Jovan Swasey advanced to second on an error by p. 1 2
JJ Garcia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 4th LOY BRE
Jack Morris flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKB). 1 2
Caleb Strott singled (2-0 BB). 1 2
Caleb Strott Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Jeremi Lara flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 2
Marquette Gibson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2

Loyola (La.) - Top of 5th LOY BRE
Drew Lee hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 1 2
Kash Koontz pinch ran for Drew Lee. 1 2
Kash Koontz Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
John Lewis singled (1-0 B); Kash Koontz advanced to second. 1 2
Myles Liggans out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (3-1 BBFB); John Lewis advanced to second; Kash Koontz advanced
to third. 1 2
Jed Cambre reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); John Lewis advanced to third; Kash Koontz out at home p
to c. 1 2
Jaxon Buratt singled, RBI (1-0 B); Jed Cambre advanced to second; John Lewis scored. 2 2
Nathan McDonald singled, RBI (0-0); Jaxon Buratt advanced to third; Jed Cambre scored. 3 2
Nathan McDonald Failed pickoff attempt. 3 2
Jovan Swasey singled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Nathan McDonald advanced to second; Jaxon Buratt scored. 4 2
Jordan McKenzie pinch hit for Reed Duthu. 4 2
Vincent VerPault to p for Hayden Berry. 4 2
Jordan McKenzie singled, RBI (1-0 B); Jovan Swasey advanced to second; Nathan McDonald scored. 5 2
JJ Garcia hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jordan McKenzie advanced to second; Jovan Swasey advanced to third. 5 2
Kash Koontz flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 5th LOY BRE
Reed Duthu to 2b for Jordan McKenzie. 5 2
Drew Lee to c for Kash Koontz. 5 2
Raul Morales flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2
Anthony Savarese singled (1-1 BS). 5 2
Zach Carlton grounded out to 3b (0-0); Anthony Savarese advanced to second. 5 2
Fred Diaz singled (1-0 B); Anthony Savarese advanced to third. 5 2
Fred Diaz advanced to second; Anthony Savarese scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
Michael Son walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Fred Diaz stole third. 5 3
Jack Morris struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 5 3

Loyola (La.) - Top of 6th LOY BRE
Jacoby Cox to p for Vincent VerPault. 5 3
John Lewis grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 5 3
Myles Liggans reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 KBB). 5 3
Myles Liggans Failed pickoff attempt. 5 3
Myles Liggans stole second. 5 3
Jed Cambre walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 5 3
Jaxon Buratt doubled, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Jed Cambre scored; Myles Liggans scored. 7 3
Nathan McDonald flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 3
Jaxon Buratt stole third. 7 3
Jovan Swasey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 7 3

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 6th LOY BRE
Thomas Hakimian to p for Michael Hotard. 7 3
Caleb Strott flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 3
Jeremi Lara singled (1-0 B). 7 3
Marquette Gibson singled (1-0 B); Jeremi Lara advanced to second. 7 3
Raul Morales grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBK); Marquette Gibson out on the play. 7 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loyola (La.) - Top of 7th LOY BRE
Reed Duthu doubled (0-0). 7 3
JJ Garcia doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Reed Duthu scored. 8 3
Drew Lee flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 3
JJ Garcia stole third. 8 3
John Lewis walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 8 3
Angel Amador to p for Jacoby Cox. 8 3
Ben Harris pinch ran for John Lewis. 8 3
Ben Harris stole second. 8 3
Myles Liggans singled, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Ben Harris scored; JJ Garcia scored. 10 3
Myles Liggans Failed pickoff attempt. 10 3
Jed Cambre singled (1-0 B); Myles Liggans advanced to second. 10 3
Jed Cambre stole second; Myles Liggans stole third. 10 3
Jaxon Buratt singled, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Jed Cambre scored; Myles Liggans scored. 12 3
Jaxon Buratt picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b. 12 3
Nathan McDonald hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 12 3
Jackson Barnes to p for Angel Amador. 12 3
Nathan McDonald Failed pickoff attempt. 12 3
Jovan Swasey struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 12 3

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 7th LOY BRE
John Lewis to ss for Ben Harris. 12 3
Anthony Savarese singled (3-2 BBFBS). 12 3
Anthony Savarese picked off, out at first p to 1b to ss. 12 3
Zach Carlton walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 12 3
Fred Diaz doubled (1-1 KB); Zach Carlton advanced to third. 12 3
Michael Son grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2 KFB); Fred Diaz advanced to third; Zach Carlton
scored. 12 4
Jack Morris flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 12 4

Loyola (La.) - Top of 8th LOY BRE
Reed Duthu grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 12 4
JJ Garcia struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 12 4
Drew Lee tripled (1-0 B). 12 4
Kash Koontz pinch ran for Drew Lee. 12 4
John Lewis grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 12 4

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 8th LOY BRE
Drew Lee to c for Kash Koontz. 12 4
Caleb Strott struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 12 4
Jeremi Lara struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 12 4
Marquette Gibson doubled (0-1 K). 12 4
Raul Morales flied out to rf (0-0). 12 4

Loyola (La.) - Top of 9th LOY BRE
Myles Liggans popped up to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 12 4
Colin Cure pinch hit for Jed Cambre. 12 4
Colin Cure struck out looking (2-2 BSFFBK). 12 4
Jaxon Buratt flied out to rf (0-0). 12 4

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 9th LOY BRE
Tanner Powell to rf for Colin Cure. 12 4
Anthony Savarese grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 12 4
Zach Carlton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 12 4



Fred Diaz grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 12 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


